for advertising, marketing, selling and offering for sale of units in the project “Pranith Koncepts 

Ambience” Blocks B, E, F and G Puppalaguda Village of Ranga Reddy District.  

a) Accordingly, the Respondent are directed to pay a penalty of Rs. 43,71,221 /- (Rupees 

Forty-three lakhs Seventy-one thousand Two hundred and twenty-one only) within a 

period of thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of this Order, in favour of the 

TGRERA Fund, either by way of Demand Draft or through online transfer to Account 

No. 50100595798191, HDFC Bank, IFSC Code: HDFC0007036. 

b) The Respondent is hereby informed that failure to comply with the directions issued